## RESOLUTION 77-187

REQUIRING THAT VEHICLES OWNED BY THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF NASSAU COUNTY HAVE ADEQUATE INSURANCE COVERAGE.

WHEREAS, it has come to the attention of the COUNTY COMMISSION OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, that the vehicles controlled and operated by the office of the Sheriff of Nassau County are underinsured, and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of Nassau County and the Office of the Sheriff of Nassau County that these vehicles be insured to carry \$100,000/\$300,000 bodily injury liability and \$50,000 property damage limits, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary that this resolution be passed in order for these vehicles to be placed in the Underwriters of Florida assigned risk category.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, that the Sheriff of Nassau County be required to insure these vehicles in the amount of \$100,000/\$300,000 for bodily injury liability and \$50,000 for property damage immediately.

RESOLVED this みいち day of July , 1977.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

By: John 7. Comstrong Sr. Its Chairman

ATTEST DOUGLEY